CH \$165.00 41727

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM611758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC		12/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UPSERVE, INC.
Street Address:	10 DORRANCE STREET
City:	PROVIDENCE
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4172705	BREADCRUMB
Registration Number:	4773360	BREADCRUMB
Registration Number:	4912425	BREADCRUMB LIVE
Registration Number:	5503608	
Registration Number:	4584645	SWIPELY
Registration Number:	5503548	UPSERVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI

Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 2: 601 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43277-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020

TRADEMARK 900583062 REEL: 007120 FRAME: 0067

Total Attachments: 4

source=Golub - Upserve - Trademark Release Executed_(72789825_1)#page1.tif

source=Golub - Upserve - Trademark Release Executed_(72789825_1)#page2.tif

source=Golub - Upserve - Trademark Release Executed_(72789825_1)#page3.tif

source=Golub - Upserve - Trademark Release Executed_(72789825_1)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of December 1, 2020, by **GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of **UPSERVE**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation with an address at 10 Dorrance Street, Providence, Rhode Island, 02903 (the "<u>Pledgor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated July 12, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on July 12, 2018 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6379, Frame 0025.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Pledgor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Pledgor, including and all of the goodwill associated therewith, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Pledgor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By: Aug Name: Robert G. Fuchscherer

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	File Number	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		(FIP ID)	Sub-Status	Filing Date	Reg. Date
BREADCRUMB	Australia	107912-T-017	Registered	1449960	1449960
		(129087)		9/22/11	6/13/12
BREADCRUMB	Canada	107912-T-011	Registered	1,544,434	929600
		(129081)		9/21/11	2/22/16
DDE ADCINIA (D	China	107012 T 016	Desistant d	12642471	10(4047)
BREADCRUMB	China	107912-T - 016	Registered	12642471	12642471
		(129086)		5/24/13	10/21/14
BREADCRUMB	China	107912-T-015	Registered	12642472	12642472
		(129085)		5/24/13	10/21/14
BREADCRUMB	China	107912-T-014	Registered	12642473	12642473
		(129084)		5/24/13	10/21/14
BREADCRUMB	China	107912-T-013	Registered	12642474	12642474
		(129083)		5/24/13	10/21/14
BREADCRUMB	European Union	107912-T-018	Registered	10291151	10291151
		(129088)		9/26/11	2/29/12
BREADCRUMB	European Union	107912-T-019	Registered	12287447	12287447
		(129089)		11/7/13	4/1/14
	<u> </u>	l			

Mark	Country	File Number	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		(FIP ID)	Sub-Status	Filing Date	Reg. Date
BREADCRUMB	United States of America	107912-T-008	Registered	85/295,815	4172705
		(129078)		4/14/11	7/10/12
BREADCRUMB	United States of America	107912-T-009	Registered	85/932,244	4773360
		(129079)		5/14/13	7/14/15
BREADCRUMB LIVE	United States of America	107912-T-010	Registered	86/577,936	4912425
	Michea	(129080)		3/26/15	3/8/16
Knife & Wine Glass Design	United States of America	107912-T-006 (122219)	Allowed	86/968,808 4/8/16	5503608 6/26/2018
•					
SWIPELY	United States of America	107912-T-001	Registered	85/021,793	4584645
		(92471)		4/23/10	8/12/14
UPSERVE	United States of America	107912-T-003	Allowed	86/918,493	5503548
		(120970)		2/24/16	6/26/2018

RECORDED: 12/01/2020